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Certified #1
Certified #1
Common #1
Common #1

Ricard Farms Seed Price List

Forage Crops 2018 Retail Prices
Box 1494, Estevan. Sk S4A 217 CANADA
(306) 6314-0103 (306)161-0198

Algonquin
Phabulous (M.F.)
Creeping Rooted
Tap Rooted

BIRDS FOOT TREFOIL

Certified #1
Common #1

CICER MILKVETCH
Common #1

CLOVER
Common #1
Common #1
Common #1
Certified #1
Certified #1

Common #1

SAINFOIN
Common #1

FESCUE
Certified #1
Common #1
Common #1
Common #1
Certified #1

Meadow Brome
Certified #1
Common #1

Cover Crops
Common #1
Common #1
Common #1
Common #1
Common #1

Leo

Alsike

Single Cut Red

White Clover

APOLO - Dutch Type
GLACIER - Ladino Type
NEWGOLD Brand
Yellow Blossom Sweet

Boreal CRF
Creeping Red
Sheeps

Hard

Tall

Fleet

Hairy Vetch
Crimson Clover
Dalkon Radish
Tillage Radish
Forage Radish

We have other species please ask

All Prices of alfalfa & clovers include pre-inoculant

R

N

$/LB.

3.00
3.75
2.60
2.20

4.45
4.00

ASK
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2.95
2.60
4.00
5.00
5.00

1.70

3.25

1.95
1.85
4.25
4.25
2.60

4.50
4.25

2.10
1.95
2.15
2.30
2.25

REED CANARY GRASS

Certified #1
Common #1

RYEGRASS

Common #1
Common #1
Common #1

TIMOTHY
Certified #1
Certified #1
Certified #1
Common #1

WHEATGRASS
Certified #1
Certified #1
Common #1
Common #1
Common #1
Common #1
Common #1

WILD RYE
Certified #1
Common #1
Common #1
Certified #1

Micellaneaous
Common #1
Certified #1
Common #1
Common #1

Smooth Brome
Certified #1
Common #1

Native Grass

Price list is subject to change without notice
Effective January 2018

Palaton

ROBUST Brand

Forage Type Westerwold
Italian

Perennial (Forage type)

Basho

Tryggve (Late)
Climax
LANDRAC Brand

Fairway Crested
Kirk Crested
Crested
Intermediate
Tall

Pubescent
Slender

James Dahurian
Dahurian
Russian

Swift

Creeping Foxtail - Bare
Potomac Orchardgrass
Orchardgrass
Kentucky Blue

Carlton

$/LB.
$ 460
ASK
$ 1.60
$ 1.90
$ 250
ASK
$ 210
$ 200
$ 165
$ 4380
$ 440
$ 420
$ 325
ASK
$ 395
$ 275
$ 295
$ 270
$ 7.00
$ 750
ASK
ASK
$ 5.00
$ 425
$ 425
$ 4.10
ASK
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Tri-Star: Phabulous Alfalfa 35% 7-10Ibs/acre  $3.29/lb
Algonquin Alfalfa 35%
Alfalfa Hay Creeping Rooted Alfalfa 30%

Tri-Star will provide you with top production, high quality, and longevity from this blend of multifoliate, tap and
creeping root alfalfa varieties. To avoid winter kill, do not cut from early August to mid. September

Hay Plus: Carlton Smooth Bromegrass 60% 10 Ibs/acre $4.10/Ib
Fleet Meadow Bromegrass 15%

Hay Phabulous Alfalfa 15%
Creeping Rooted Alfalfa 10%

Hay Plus is a hay mixture that is long-lived, high yielding and provides superior forage quality plus, alfalfa that
will supply nitrogen providing for ongoing enhanced production.

Cut n' Graze: Fleet Meadow Bromegrass 45% 10-12 Ibs/acre ~ $4.27/Ib
Carlton Smooth Brome 30%

Hay/Pasture Kirk Crested Wheatgrass 15%
Creeping Rooted Alfalfa 10%

This is a dual-purpose mix that will fit well for high quality hay or pasture, with adaptations to a wide area of the
prairies. It is especially well adapted to lighter soils.

Native Prairie: Western Wheatgrass 35% 10-12 Ibs/acre  $12.16/Ib
Northern Wheatgrass 25%

Pasture/Groundcover Green Needlegrass 25% Net Wt.
Slender Wheatgrass 15% 10 kg

Native Prairie has good drought and grazing tolerance while maintaining high nutritional levels after curing, making this
mixture a candidate for fall and winter grazing. This mixture is a popular choice for native reclamation sites

Tuff Turf Lawn MiX - low maintenance 1st Choice Lawn Mix

Hard Fescue 30% $3.25/Ib Park Kentucky Bluegrass 50% $3.04/Ib
Sheep Fescue 20% Creeping Red Fescue 45%

Creeping Red Fescue 20% Net. Wt Annual Ryegrass 5% Net Wt.
Canada Bluegrass 20% 10 kg 10 kg
Annual Ryegrass 10% 1/2 - 11b per 100 sq.ft.

All of our in house mixtures have a wide area of adaptation to both the prairie climate conditions
and soil types. (We reserve the right to substitute if necessary)
Custom mixes are available, designed to your needs. Mixing is no charge for blends over 400 kg,
if less than 400 kg add 0.25/kg.
Caution - There is always a risk of bloat when grazing alfalfa

Ask for Prices on Forage Crops not listed.
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