## Ricard Farms Seed Price List Forage Crops 2018 Retail Prices Box 1494, Estevan, Sk S4A 2L7 CANADA (306) 634-0103 (306)461-0498

		\$	/LB.			\$	JLB.
ALFALFA				REED CANARY GRAS	SS		
Certified #1	Algonquin	\$	3.00	Certified #1	Palaton	\$	4.60
Certified #1	Phabulous (M.F.)	\$	3.75	Common #1			ASK
Common #1	Creeping Rooted	\$	2.60				
	Tap Rooted	\$	2.20	RYEGRASS			
	·				ROBUST Brand		
				Common #1	Forage Type Westerwold	\$	1.60
BIRDS FOOT TREFO	IL			Common #1		\$	1.90
Certified #1	Leo	\$	4.45	Common #1	Perennial (Forage type)	\$	2.50
Common #1		\$	4.00		( 3 ), /		
		,		TIMOTHY			
CICER MILKVETCH				Certified #1	Basho		ASK
Common #1		AS	K	Certified #1	Tryggve (Late)	\$	2.10
				Certified #1	Climax	\$	2.00
CLOVER				Common #1	LANDRAC Brand	\$	1.65
Common #1	Alsike	\$	2.95			•	
	Single Cut Red	\$	2.60	WHEATGRASS			
	White Clover	\$	4.00	Certified #1	Fairway Crested	\$	4.80
Certified #1	APOLO - Dutch Type	\$	5.00	Certified #1	Kirk Crested	\$	4.40
	GLACIER - Ladino Type	\$	5.00	Common #1		\$	4.20
	NEWGOLD Brand	•		Common #1		\$	3.25
Common #1	Yellow Blossom Sweet	\$	1.70	Common #1		٠,	ASK
		·		Common #1	Pubescent	\$	3.95
SAINFOIN				Common #1	Slender	\$	2.75
Common #1		\$	3.25	2		•	
		·		WILD RYE			
FESCUE				Certified #1	James Dahurian	\$	2.95
Certified #1	Boreal CRF	\$	1.95	Common #1	Dahurian	\$	2.70
Common #1	Creeping Red	\$	1.85	Common #1	Russian	\$	7.00
Common #1		\$	4.25	Certified #1	Swift	\$	7.50
Common #1	•	\$	4.25			•	
Certified #1	Tall	\$	2.60	Micellaneaous			
		·			Creeping Foxtail - Bare		ASK
Meadow Brome				Certified #1	Potomac Orchardgrass		ASK
Certified #1	Fleet	\$	4.50		Orchardgrass	\$	5.00
Common #1		\$	4.25		Kentucky Blue	\$	4.25
		•		2	<b>,</b>	•	
Cover Crops				Smooth Brome			
Common #1	Hairy Vetch	\$	2.10	Certified #1	Carlton	\$	4.25
	Crimson Clover	\$	1.95	Common #1		\$	4.10
Common #1	Dalkon Radish	\$	2.15			•	
	Tillage Radish	\$	2.30	Native Grass			ASK
	Forage Radish	\$	2.25				
	ner species please ask	•	-				

All Prices of alfalfa & clovers include pre-inoculant

Price list is subject to change without notice

Effective January 2018

## Ricard Farms Seed Price List Forage Crops 2018 Retail Prices Box 1494, Estevan, Sk S4A 2L7 CANADA

(306) 634-0103 (306)461-0498

Tri-Star: Phabulous Alfalfa 35% 7-10 lbs/acre \$3.29/lb

Algonquin Alfalfa 35%

Alfalfa Hay Creeping Rooted Alfalfa 30%

Tri-Star will provide you with top production, high quality, and longevity from this blend of multifoliate, tap and creeping root alfalfa varieties. To avoid winter kill, do not cut from early August to mid. September

Hay Plus: Carlton Smooth Bromegrass 60% 10 lbs/acre \$4.10/lb

Fleet Meadow Bromegrass 15%

Hay Phabulous Alfalfa 15%

Creeping Rooted Alfalfa 10%

Hay Plus is a hay mixture that is long-lived, high yielding and provides superior forage quality plus, alfalfa that will supply nitrogen providing for ongoing enhanced production.

Cut n' Graze: Fleet Meadow Bromegrass 45% 10-12 lbs/acre \$4.27/lb

Carlton Smooth Brome 30%

Hay/Pasture Kirk Crested Wheatgrass 15%

Creeping Rooted Alfalfa 10%

This is a dual-purpose mix that will fit well for high quality hay or pasture, with adaptations to a wide area of the prairies. It is especially well adapted to lighter soils.

Native Prairie: Western Wheatgrass 35% 10-12 lbs/acre \$12.16/lb

Northern Wheatgrass 25%

Pasture/Groundcover Green Needlegrass 25% Net Wt.

Slender Wheatgrass 15% 10 kg

Native Prairie has good drought and grazing tolerance while maintaining high nutritional levels after curing, making this mixture a candidate for fall and winter grazing. This mixture is a popular choice for native reclamation sites

Tuff Turf Lawn Mix - low maintenance							
Hard Fescue	30%	\$3.25/lb					
Sheep Fescue	20%						
Creeping Red Fescue	20%	Net. Wt					
Canada Bluegrass	20%	10 kg					
Annual Ryegrass	10%						

1st Choice Lawn Mix							
Park Kentucky Bluegrass	50%	\$3.04/lb					
Creeping Red Fescue	45%						
Annual Ryegrass	5%	Net Wt.					
		10 kg					
1/2 - 1lb per 100 sq.ft.							

All of our in house mixtures have a wide area of adaptation to both the prairie climate conditions and soil types. (We reserve the right to substitute if necessary)

Custom mixes are available, designed to your needs. Mixing is no charge for blends over 400 kg, if less than 400 kg add 0.25/kg.

Caution - There is always a risk of bloat when grazing alfalfa

Ask for Prices on Forage Crops not listed.